PERTH AND KINROSS COUNCIL BLAIRGOWRIE COMMON GOOD FUND 4 OCTOBER 2021

BLAIRGOWRIE COMMON GOOD FUND COMMITTEE

Minute of special meeting of the Blairgowrie Common Good Fund Committee held virtually via Microsoft Teams on Monday, 4 October 2021 at 10.30am.

Present: Councillors B Brawn, J Duff, M Lyle and C Shiers.

In Attendance: D Coyne, L Davison, C Flynn, L Haxton, K Molley, A Brown, L McGuigan, B Parker and M Pasternak (all Corporate and Democratic Services).

Apology: Councillor T McEwan

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING CONVENER

With Councillor T McEwan having submitted apologies, the Committee agreed that Councillor B Brawn be appointed Acting Convener for this meeting.

Councillor B Brawn, Acting Convener, Presiding.

1. WELCOME AND APOLOGIES

Councillor B Brawn welcomed all present to the meeting and an apology was noted as above.

2. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST

In terms of the Councillors' Code of Conduct, Councillor C Shiers declared a non-financial interest in item 5.

3. MINUTES OF PERVIOUS MEETINGS

- (i) The minute of meeting of the Blairgowrie Common Good Fund Committee of 19 June 2019 was submitted and approved as a correct record.
- (ii) The minute of special meeting of the Blairgowrie Common Good Fund Committee of 30 August 2021 was submitted and approved as a correct record.

4. MATTERS ARISING

There were no matters arising.

5. SIR WILLIAM MACPHERSON

There has been a request from Blairgowrie and Rattray Community Council to change the name of Riverside Park to Sir William Macpherson Park.

PERTH AND KINROSS COUNCIL BLAIRGOWRIE COMMON GOOD FUND 4 OCTOBER 2021

Resolved:

The change of name of Riverside Park to Sir William Macpherson Park, be agreed.

6. 2021/22 Financial Statement

There was submitted a report by the Head of Finance (21/175) including the 2021/22 Financial Statement to 30 August 2021 which includes the projected outturn to 31 March 2022.

Resolved:

The projected outturn and anticipated Revenue Account Balance for the Blairgowrie Common Good Fund for the year to 31 March 2022 as set out in Appendix 1 to report 21/175, be noted.